' \Y4

19 Saddle Road
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927

(973) 326-6880
(973) 326-6864
customerservice@smcmuo.org

smcmud.org

WATER RATE SCHEDULE AND MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
FOR BILLS RENDERED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2024

GENERAL METERED SERVICE

Applicable to the use of water supplied through meters in the territory serviced by SMCMUA.

The amount of a customer’s bill for a billing period will be the total of consumption and fixed service charges.

Payments made after the due date specified on the bill will incur interest charges of 1%2% per month as provided by the law.

Residential (Billed Quarterly) Consumption Units (per 100 cubic feet) Rate RES
Conservation Rate..........cccvviiiii i 0-30 Consumption Units
High Usage Rate.... .31-60 Consumption Units
Incentive Rate ..o 61 Consumption Units and Over

Regular Industrial and Commercial (Billed Quarterly)

All CONSUMPLIONS ...t e e e e e e e e e e

Large Industrial/Commercial Customer (Billed Monthly)

All CONSUMPLIONS ..t e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaeeeeenes

Irrigation (Applicable to all customers who request a separate water line for irrigation and/or lawn sprinkling services.) Rate IRR
Flat Rate = $9.85 per 100 cubic feet plus $202.04 Seasonal Turn-off/Turn-on; drain meter.

QUARTERLY FACILITIES CHARGE
All water extra at appropriate rates.

Meter Size Charge
5/8 Inch $33.73
3/4 Inch $41.31

1 Inch $67.72

1 1/2 Inch $103.72
2 Inch $145.93

3 Inch $243.23

4 Inch $376.64

6 Inch $706.14

8 Inch $1,097.51

10 Inch $1,550.61

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION
Applicable to customers within and without the District.
Size of Service Charges Per Quarter

2 Inch $123.15
3 Inch $163.53
4 Inch $244.37
6 Inch $404.05
8 Inch $677.27
10 Inch $967.80

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE

Applicable to the entire territory serviced by SMCMUA. Charges not
involving use of water.

Delivery of 24-hour shutoff notices®, turn-offs and turn-ons for any
reason, are as follows:

Meters up to and including 1inch.........cccccoiiiininnnis $67.36
Meters larger than 1 inch ....$109.68
Pump out meter pit.................... ....$134.68
Annual Backflow/Detector Check $134.68
To locate and clean curb boxes for developers........... $67.36/hr.**
Bad Check Charge .........cocoveveeiiiiieseee e $57.73***

*

Charges waived for Senior Citizens over the age of 65.

** One hour minimum.

*** Plus any penalties SMCMUA may incur from its bank for handling
the bad check.

MONTHLY FACILITIES CHARGE
All water extra at appropriate rates.

Meter Size Charge
5/8 Inch $11.27
3/4 Inch $13.77

1 Inch $40.18

1 1/2 Inch $52.22
2 Inch $66.33

3 Inch $98.59

4 Inch $143.17

6 Inch $253.03

8 Inch $383.49

10 Inch $534.52

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION (HYDRANTS)
Applicable to customers within and without the District.
Size of Service Charges Per Quarter

4 Inch $105.81
4 Y4 -4 Y Inch $132.77
5+ Inches $157.76

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RATES

Rate RES
Residential Customers are services to single family residences.

Rate RIC

Regular Industrial and Commercial Customers include all commercial
and multiple family dwellings whose annual water usage is less than
1,200 consumption units.

Rate LIC

Large Industrial and Commercial Customers are billed monthly and have
1” meters or larger. These customers have annual usage of 1,200
consumption units (120,000 cubic feet) or more.

Rate IRR
The Irrigation rate applies to customers who have a separate water line
for irrigation and/or lawn sprinkling devices.

Note: one consumption unit = 100 cubic feet = 748 gallons

For more information about SMCMUA check out our website at www.smcmua.org
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